THE DATASHEET OF
VS-50WQ06FNHM3
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
VS-50WQ06FNHM3
www.vishay.com Vishay Semiconductors
Revision: 21-Aug-13 1 Document Number: 94729
For technical questions within your region: DiodesAmericas@vishay.com, DiodesAsia@vishay.com, DiodesEurope@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT

THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
ORDERING INFORMATION TABLE
ORDERING INFORMATION (Example)
PREFERRED P/N QUANTITY PER T/R MINIMUM ORDER QUANTITY PACKAGING DESCRIPTION
VS-50WQ06FNHM3 75 3000 Antistatic plastic tube
VS-50WQ06FNTRHM3 2000 2000 13" diameter reel
VS-50WQ06FNTRRHM3 3000 3000 13" diameter reel
VS-50WQ06FNTRLHM3 3000 3000 13" diameter reel
LINKS TO RELATED DOCUMENTS
Dimensions www.vishay.com/doc?95519
Part marking information www.vishay.com/doc?95518
Packaging information www.vishay.com/doc?95033
1 - Vishay Semiconductors product
2 - Current rating (5.5 A)
3 - Package identifier:
W = D-PAK
4 - Schottky “Q” series
5 - Voltage rating (06 = 60 V)
6 - FN = TO-252AA (D-PAK)
7 -  None = Tube
 TR = Tape and reel
 TRL = Tape and reel (left oriented)
 TRR = Tape and reel (right oriented)
Device code
51 32 4 6 7 8
VS- 50 W Q 06 FN TRL H M3
9
- Environmental digit:
 M3 = Halogen-free, RoHS-compliant, and terminations lead (Pb)-free
 9
8 - H = AEC-Q101 qualified
Outline Dimensions
www.vishay.com Vishay Semiconductors
Revision: 18-Jun-12 1 Document Number: 95519
For technical questions within your region: DiodesAmericas@vishay.com, DiodesAsia@vishay.com, DiodesEurope@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
D-PAK (TO-252AA)
Notes
(1) Dimensioning and tolerancing as per ASME Y14.5M-1994
(2) Lead dimension uncontrolled in L3 only for reference
(3) Dimension D1, E1, L2 and b2 establish a minimum mounting surface for thermal pad
(4) Dimensions D and E do not include mold flash.
(5) Outline conforms to JEDEC outline TO-252AA
DIMENSIONS in millimeters and inches
SYMBOL
MILLIMETERS INCHES
NOTES SYMBOL
MILLIMETERS INCHES
NOTES
MIN. MAX. MIN. MAX. MIN. MAX. MIN. MAX.
A 2.21 2.38 0.087 0.094 A1 0.89 1.14 0.035 0.045
A2 0.03 0.127 0.001 0.005 H 9.65 10.41 0.380 0.410
b 0.71 0.88 0.028 0.035 L 1.40 1.78 0.055 0.070
b1 0.76 1.14 0.030 0.045 e 2.28 BSC  0.09 BSC
b2 5.23 5.44 0.206 0.214 e1 4.57 BSC  0.18 BSC
C 0.46 0.58 0.018 0.023 L1 0.64 1.02 0.025 0.040
C1 0.46 0.58 0.018 0.023 L2 0.89 1.27 0.035 0.050
D 5.97 6.22 0.235 0.2455 L3 1.15 1.52 0.040 0.060
D1 4.32 4.45 0.170 0.175
E 6.48 6.73 0.255 0.2655
E1 4.49 5.50 0.177 0.217
Legal Disclaimer Notice
www.vishay.com Vishay